REC(

07-26-2001

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
7. Mail

101788913 2 Docket No.: 13146

To the Honorapie Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alain Landrot	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ALSTOM TRANSPORT SA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X _No	street Address: 38 avenue Kleber
3. Nature of conveyance:	city: Paris State Zip: F-75116 France
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesXNo
Other	
Execution Date: 06/09/1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Title: RAILWAY VEHICLE BOGIE AND PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING A SIDE MEMBER OF SUCH A BOGIE A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/333,270 Filed: 06/15/1999 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202-3124 (703) 415-2555	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO BOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Ralph A. Dowell 26,868	07/19/2001
Name of Person signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commission of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

07/25/2001 LMUELLER 00000110 09333270

PATENT

REEL: 011995 FRAME: 0478

Assignment

Thereas, I/Te, LANDROT Alain of C/O ALSTOM TRANSPORT SA Etablissement du Creusot cr rue Baptiste Marcet

F-71202 LE CREUSOT / FR, have invented certain improvements in FRANCE

RAILWAY VEHICLE BOGIE AND PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING A SIDE MEMBER OF SUCH A BOGIE

Fatent of the United States of and filed an application for America therefor on June 15, 1999 $\vec{x}\hat{x}$, Ser. No. 09/333,270

Thereas. ALSTOM TRANSPORT SA 38 avenue Kleber F-75116 PARIS / FRANCE

(assignee). desires to

acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor ;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/Te, LANDROT Alain hereby sell, assign ALSTOM TRANSPORT SA and transfer to the aforesaid (assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119, and I/We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assigne its successors and assigns ; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

Signed and sealed at

Le Creuset on june 09/1999

Witnesses

RECORDED: 07/19/2001

PATENT REEL: 011995 FRAME: 0479